CITY OF MONMOUTH, COUNTY OF POLK

STATE OF OREGON

A Resolution Adopting Miscellaneous

Administration Fees and Repealing

Contflicting Provisions.

)
)
)

RESOLUTION NO. 1681

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MONMOUTH, OREGON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following miscellaneous Administration fees are hereby adopted

and readopted:

ADMINISTRATION

Photocopies

Fax - send

Fax - receive

Records Research

Copy of Municipal Code
Audio Cassette Copies
Video Cassette Copies
Appeal Fee

Lien Search Fee

Placement of Lien on Property
Removal of Lien on Property

Collections

Amounts under $100
Amounts over $100

Garage Sale Permits
Before Sale
If Sale has begun

If discovered by City Staff;
subject to citation up to $250.00
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.25 per page
2.00
1.00
25.00 per hour + copy charge
75.00
10.00
10.00

250.00

35.00

100.00

40.00

25.00
25.00%

8.00
11.00

25.00
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Taxicab License Permits

New Application Fee
Renewal Fee

Taxicab Rate Schedule

Minimum Charge
Base Mileage Rate
Increments

Wait Time

Fuel Surcharge*
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100.00
35.00

2.50

2.50

0.25 per 1/10
30.00 per hour

2.00

*If the average gasoline price rises about $2.50 per gallon in Oregon, the City
Manager may authorize the fuel surcharge to be added to the base rate.

Section 2.  All other Resolutions, or portions thereof, which conflict with the
provisions of this Resolution are repealed.

Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective February 17, 2009.

Attest:

Adopted and approved by City Council
and signed by the Mayor February 17,

2009

John E. D. Oberst, Mayor

Phyllis L. Bolman
City Recorder
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