CITY OF MONMOUTH, COUNTY OF POLK

STATE OF OREGON

A Resolution Adopting Miscellaneous)
Administration Fees and Repealing)
Conflicting Provisions.)

RESOLUTION NO. 1681

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONMOUTH, OREGON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following miscellaneous Administration fees are hereby adopted and readopted:

ADMINISTRATION

Photocopies	\$.25 per page
Fax - send	\$ 2.00
Fax - receive	\$ 1.00
Records Research	\$ 25.00 per hour + copy charge
Copy of Municipal Code	\$ 75.00
Audio Cassette Copies	\$ 10.00
Video Cassette Copies	\$ 10.00
Appeal Fee	\$ 250.00
Lien Search Fee	\$ 35.00
Placement of Lien on Property	\$ 100.00
Removal of Lien on Property	\$ 40.00
Collections	

Amounts under \$100	\$ 25.00
Amounts over \$100	25.00%

Garage Sale Permits

Before Sale	\$ 8.00
If Sale has begun	\$ 11.00
If discovered by City Staff;	
subject to citation up to \$250.00	\$ 25.00

Taxicab License Permits

New Application Fee	\$ 100.00
Renewal Fee	\$ 35.00

Taxicab Rate Schedule

Minimum Charge	\$ 2.50
Base Mileage Rate	\$ 2.50
Increments	\$ 0.25 per 1/10
Wait Time	\$ 30.00 per hour
Fuel Surcharge*	\$ 2.00

^{*}If the average gasoline price rises about \$2.50 per gallon in Oregon, the City Manager may authorize the fuel surcharge to be added to the base rate.

<u>Section 2.</u> All other Resolutions, or portions thereof, which conflict with the provisions of this Resolution are repealed.

Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective February 17, 2009.

Adopted and approved by City Council and signed by the Mayor February 17,
2009

John E. D. Oberst, Mayor

Attest:

Phyllis L. Bolman
City Recorder